

MS (COM)-10/2025

**Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000029-2025

**02
23.05.2025**

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files late hazira along with the postal receipt and the postal track report as per firisti.

Heard the learned Advocates for the plaintiff.

Upon perusal of the postal receipt and the track report, it appears that **service upon the defendant has not been duly effected**, as the item was returned with the remark: **“Item Delivered (Sender).”**

Hence, the plaintiff is directed to file fresh requisites, and upon filing, let notice be issued at once.

Fix **25.07.2025** for SR/AD and appearance.

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**