

MS (Com) – 10/2025

**Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee(J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000029-2025

**3
25.07.2025**

The case record is fixed today for SR/AD and Appearance.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira but he did not file any Affidavit of service. However, it is submitted that the summons have duly been served upon the defendant.

The learned Advocate namely Sri *Srinjoy Das* appeared and submits that he is represented the defendant and undertakes to file the Vakalatnama on the next date fixed. An adjournment petition is also filed praying for time for filing the written statement.

The prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **15.11.2025** for SR and filing Affidavit of service on behalf of the plaintiff and Vakalatnama on behalf of the defendant.

The defendant is to file Written Statement within statutory period in accordance with law.

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**