

MS (Com) – 10/2025
Tega McNally Minerals Limited
Vs
Mogli Labs India Pvt Ltd

Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee(J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000029-2025

04
07.11.2025

1. The case record is put up today as the learned Advocate for the defendant appears by filing a fresh Vakalatnama without supporting it with any Board Resolution or affidavit of competency, and also files a *put-up petition* along with the Written Statement supported by an affidavit, Statement of Truth, List of Documents, Affidavit of Admission or Denial, and an application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure for condonation of delay in filing the Written Statement. Copies have been served upon the plaintiff, and objection has been raised by the learned Advocate for the plaintiff.
2. The learned Advocate for the **plaintiff** appears and files *hazira*.
3. Heard the learned Advocates for the respective parties.
4. The *put-up application*, Vakalatnama, Written Statement supported by affidavit, Statement of Truth, List of Documents, Affidavit of Admission or Denial, and the application under Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in filing the Written Statement be kept with the case record.
5. To date **15.11.2025** for hearing of the application under Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in filing the Written Statement and for hearing on the point of acceptance of the Written Statement.

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas