

MS (Com) – 10/2025

Tega McNally Minerals Limited Vs Mogli Labs India Pvt Ltd.

Present :: Shubhankar Biswas (J.O Code.WB00918)
Judge-In-Charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000029-2025

07

09.03.2026

1. Today is fixed for Case Management Hearing, framing of issues and filing of Statements of Admission/ Denial of Documents by both the parties.
2. Learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira along with the Statement of Admission/ Denial of Documents and suggestive issues on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Learned Advocate for the defendant appears and files hazira. However, in compliance with the earlier order dated **20.01.2026**, the defendant has taken no steps. Accordingly, the defendant is directed to comply with the order dated **20.01.2026** positively by the next date.
4. Fix **01.06.2026** for Case Management Hearing, framing of issues and filing of Statement of Admission/ Denial of Documents by the defendant.

Sd/-
Judge-In-Charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas